OFB
For oil free systems, fits Turbocor® TTS/TGS/TTH/TGH compressors
Data sheet
Description
OFB shut off ball valves are a suction solution for superior reliability of oil-free system featuring Danfoss Turbocor® compressors.
OFB shut off ball valves efficiently prevent from refrigerant migration during extended standby periods and therefore, from the risk of
liquid slug upon compressor restart.
Features & benefits

009L6113 5"
OFB with 3" DIN BW flange OFB with 4" DIN BW flange OFB with 5" DIN BW flange
Type Code number
Single pack
Flange size
kv
m3/h
Max. working
pressure: PS/MWP
Media
temperature range
OFB 80A
009L6105 3"
520 23 bar / 334 psig
-40 – 100 °C /
-40 – 212 °F
009L6109 4"
009L6112 5"
OFB with 3" EN Cu brazing flange OFB with 4" EN Cu brazing flange OFB with 5" EN Cu brazing flange
Data sheet OFB
5 | © Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2025.11 AI543835931925en-000101
Table: ASTM brazing flange connection
Figure: ASTM brazing flange connection
Table: OFB fit with turbocor compressors based on flange size
Type
Code number
Single pack
Flange size
kv
m3/h
Max working
pressure: PS/MWP
Media
temperature range
OFB 80A
009L6103 3"
520 23 bar / 334 psig -40 – 100 °C /
-40 – 212 °F
009L6107 4"
009L6111 5"
OFB with 3" ASTM brazing flange OFB with 4" ASTM brazing flange OFB with 5" ASTM brazing flange
Compressor size, aligned with Turbocor application guide minimum pipe size
OFB with 4"
inlet flange
suitable for
TGS230 TTS300 TGS310 TTS350 TTH375 TGH285  –
OFB with 5"
inlet flange
suitable for
TTS400 TGS390 TTS700 TGS520 TTS450 TGS380 TGS490
Data sheet OFB
6 | © Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2025.11 AI543835931925en-000101
Actuator for OFB
OFB has diagonal square actuator interface, enabling mounting most 1/4 turn actuators. Danfoss proposes four models of actuators
which expected release in Q1 2026.
Figure: Actuator
Table: Ordering for actuator
Code Number Power supply Torque (Nm) IP level Running time (s) Fail-safe option
009L2887 AC / DC 24 V 80 67 10 Yes
009L2889 AC / DC 24 V 80 67 10 No
009L2886 AC / DC 95 – 265 V 80 67 10 Yes
009L2888 AC / DC 95 – 265 V 80 67 10 No
Data sheet OFB
7 | © Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2025.11 AI543835931925en-000101
Spare parts code numbers
Figure: Flange kit
Flange is delivered with the OFB main body upon purchase, individual flanges are available for order as spare part.
Table: Flange kit
Type
Valve connection size Single pack
Code number Content in kit
[in] [mm] Qty / pack
ANSI BW